RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/14/2022 2:19:35 PM

Fund Status UAN v2022.2
As Of 2/28/2022
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) {Pooled)

1000 General 18.924% $1,745,548.73 $0.00 $1,745,548.73
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.248% $22,836.44 $0.00 $22,836.44
2021 Gasoline Tax 6.841% $631,051.78 $0.00 $631,051.78
2031 Road and Bridge 12.019% $1,108,645.87 $0.00 $1,108,645.87
2041 Cemetery 0.128% $11,768.78 $0.00 $11,768.78
2081 Police District 20.290% $1,871,671.55 $0.00 $1,871,671.55
2111 Fire District 12.009% $1,107,759.29 $0.00 $1,107,759.29
2141 Road District 0.772% $71,165.01 $0.00 $71,165.01
2181 Zoning 0.550% $50,728.85 $0.00 $50,728.85
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.557% $51,369.07 $0.00 $51,369.07
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.061% $5,664.25 $0.00 $5,664.25
2272 ARP: LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 2.951% $272,248.01 $0.00 $272,248.01
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 3.710% $342,258.89 $0.00 $342,258.89
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.068% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2904 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF) 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 2.094% $193,176.55 $0.00 $193,176.55
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscelianeous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 1.916% $176,710.44 $0.00 $176,710.44
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.256% $23,626.54 $0.00 $23,626.54
4904 Capital Project - General Fund Reserve 6.478% $597,514.40 $0.00 $597,514.40
4905 Capital Project - Road Dept Reserve 5.051% $465,888.00 $0.00 $465,888.00
4906 Capital Project - Police Dept Reserve 1.363% $125,701.54 $0.00 $125,701.54
4907 Capital Project - Fire Dept Reserve 3.714% $342,578.00 $0.00 $342,578.00

All Funds Total $9,224,151.99 $0.00 $9,224,151.99

Pooled Investments
Secondary Checking Accounts
Available Primary Checking Balance

Last reconciled to bank: 02/28/2022 — Total other adjusting factors: $4,235.94

PLEASE

GIRGU

TRUSTEE #1__,

TRUSTE'F
TRUSTEE‘ :
FISCAL OFFi ER

$8,770,282.00
$0.00
$453,869.99
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/14/2022 2:21:46 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.2
February 2022
Account Code:  1000-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $177,714.00 Cc
Account Total: $177,714.00
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
20-2022 02/07/2022  02/08/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $97.50 c
Account Total: $97.50
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
30-2022 02/14/2022  02/18/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $6,108.10 Cc
31-2022 02/14/2022  02/18/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $874.24 Cc
Account Totai: $6,982.34
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $16.15 c
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $8.73 Cc
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $0.10 C
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $16.78 C
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $9.87 C
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $0.65 C
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $0.46 C
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $0.05 o]
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $2.49 Cc
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $3.04 C
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $0.05 C
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $1.77 C
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHRIO $1.62 C
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STARCHIO $0.21 C
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $5.47 Cc
61-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $4.27 Cc
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $1.15 C
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $3.14 Cc
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $68.25 C
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $41.12 o]
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $0.45 C
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 iNT US BANK $70.64 Cc
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $41.73 C
62-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $2.75 C
62-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $1.96 C
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $0.21 o3
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $10.54 C
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $12.87 Cc
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $0.24 C
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $7.48 c
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $6.84 C
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $0.91 C
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $23.15 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/14/2022 2:21:46 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.2
February 2022
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $18.05 o]
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $4.87 C
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 iINT US BANK $13.27 C
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $1,625.57 Cc
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $979.42 C
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $10.86 C
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $1,679.83 C
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $993.94 C
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $65.53 c
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $46.90 o]
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $5.22 o}
63-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $251.24 Cc
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $306.70 C
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $5.75 Cc
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $178.27 C
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $163.07 C
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $21.80 C
63-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $551.42 C
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $429.95 (o}
63-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $116.00 [}
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $316.15 (o}
Account Total: $8,149.95
Account Code:  1000-807-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
35-2022 02/25/2022  02/25/2022 STD LAUREL SCHOOL $2,466.50 [}
Account Total: $2,466.50
Account Code:  1000-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
18-2022 02/07/2022  02/07/2022 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $99.33 C
29-2022 02/14/2022  02/14/2022 STD POLICE DEPT. - DONATION $1,000.00 C
Account Total: $1,099.33
Account Code:  1000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
19-2022 02/07/2022  02/07/2022 STD RIVER VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, LLC $159.20 (o}
36-2022 02/25/2022  02/25/2022 STD RIVER VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, LLC. $297.35 o}
Account Total: $456.55
Account Code:  1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
54-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,872.36 o]
Account Total: $1,872.36
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
34-2022 02/17/2022  02/18/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,747.22 C
Account Total: $1,747.22
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/14/2022 2:21:46 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.2
February 2022
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $0.18 C
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $0.77 &
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $18.45 Cc
Account Total: $19.40
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
32-2022 02/17/2022  02/18/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $13,316.58 &
Account Total: $13,316.58
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $5.78 o]
52-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $24.42 C
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $581.81 C
Account Total: $612.01
Account Code:  2031-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $60,300.00 C
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $76,747.00 C
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $22,754.00 Cc
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $147,014.00 o]
Account Total: $306,815.00
Account Code:  2031-807-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
35-2022 02/25/2022  02/25/2022 STD LAUREL SCHOOL $7,388.55 Cc
Account Total: $7.388.55
Account Code:  2031-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
18-2022 02/07/2022  02/07/2022 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $170.55 o}
27-2022 02/14/2022  02/14/2022 STD HONEST SCALES RECYCLING, LLC $160.60 0]
41-2022 02/01/2022  03/09/2022 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $593.70 C
42-2022 02/28/2022  03/09/2022 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $593.70 C
43-2022 02/01/2022  03/09/2022 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $204.00 C
44-2022 02/28/2022  03/09/2022 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $204.00 (o}
Account Total: $1,926.55
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
54-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $2,331.52 C
Account Total: $2,331.52
Account Code:  2041-804-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
28-2022 02/14/2022  02/14/2022 STD DOROTHY HUNT $300.00 C
Account Total: $300.00

Page 3 of 5



RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/14/2022 2:21:46 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.2
February 2022
Account Code:  2081-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $82,229.00 o]
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $54,821.00 C
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $7,583.00 (o}
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $11,378.00 C
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $11,258.00 (o}
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $53,441.00 o}
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $34,433.00 C
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $61,480.00 [}
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $48,114.00 C
Account Total: $364,737.00
Account Code:  2081-539-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
26-2022 02/14/2022  02/14/2022 STD ATTORNEY GENERAL $5,302.68 C
Account Total: $5,302.68
Account Code: ~ 2081-807-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
35-2022 02/25/2022  02/25/2022 STD LAUREL SCHOOL $6,200.47 C
Account Total: $6,200.47
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
16-2022 02/07/2022  02/07/2022 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $5.00 (o}
16-2022 02/07/2022  02/07/2022 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $5.00 C
18-2022 02/07/2022  02/07/2022 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $305.73 C
Account Total: $315.73
Account Code:  2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
54-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $3,180.80 o}
Account Total: $3,180.80
Account Code:  2111-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $95,935.00 C
25-2022 02/08/2022  02/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $163,426.00 C
Account Total: $259,361.00
Account Code:  2111-807-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
35-2022 02/25/2022  02/25/2022 STD LAUREL SCHOOL $4,653.92 o]
Account Total: $4,553.92
Account Code:  2111-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
18-2022 02/07/2022  02/07/2022 STD BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $276.39 C
Account Total: $276.39
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/14/2022 2:21:46 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.2
February 2022
Account Code:  2111-999-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
38-2022 02/25/2022  02/25/2022 STD OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE $2,789.00 C
Account Total: $2,789.00
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
17-2022 02/07/2022  02/07/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $50.00 Cc
37-2022 02/25/2022  02/25/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 Cc
37-2022 02/25/2022  02/25/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $75.00 C
37-2022 02/25/2022  02/25/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 Cc
Account Total: $325.00
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
33-2022 02/17/2022  02/18/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,573.50 Cc
Account Total: $1,673.50
Account Code:  2231-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
51-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT STAROHIO $0.47 Cc
§2-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 INT US BANK $1.98 C
53-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 iINT US BANK $47.36 Cc
Account Total: $49.81
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
55-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,438.85 [
65-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $462.20 Cc
55-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $986.21 Cc
55-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $188.00 C
55-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,315.68 c
55-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $290.83 c
55-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,903.28 o]
55-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $387.26 Cc
55-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $543.23 C
55-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $188.00 C
55-2022 02/28/2022  03/11/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $218.04 Cc
Account Total: $9,921.58
Account Code:  3101-807-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
35-2022 02/25/2022  02/25/2022 STD LAUREL SCHOOL $1.,432.75 Cc
Account Total: $1.432.75

Report Total: $1,193,314.99

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Qutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

Page 50of 5



RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/14/2022 2:22:11 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2022.2
February 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
7-2022  02/07/2022  02/07/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $427.99 Cc
8-2022  02/07/2022 02/07/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $120,459.49 C
10-2022  02/22/2022  02/22/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $258.19 C
11-2022  02/22/2022 02/22/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $104,216.27 Cc
13-2022  02/22/2022  02/23/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $1,440.34 Cc
16-2022  02/28/2022 03/11/2022 CH US BANK $64.57 C
17-2022  02/07/2022  03/14/2022 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $14,107.89 C
23471  02/01/2022 02/01/2022 AW TURNEY'S $228.73 C
23472 02/01/2022 02/01/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $51.15 C
23473  02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $2,939.34 Cc
23474  02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $725.00 C
23475  02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW INDUSTRIAL CONNECTIONS, INC $120.94 C
23476  02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $545.14 Cc
23477 02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,365.30 Cc
23478  02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $480.00 C
23479  02/01/2022 02/01/2022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,241.37 Cc
23480 02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $5,757.00 Cc
23481  02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW CARGILL, INCORPORATED $1,800.39 C
23482  02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $125.65 c
23483 02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW FUEL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC. $211.50 Cc
23484  02/01/2022 02/01/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $125.23 C
23485 02/01/2022 02/01/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $241.15 C
23486  02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY TREASURER $8,987.60 C
23487  02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW CARGILL, INCORPORATED $9,718.29 Cc
23488  02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $22.50 C
23489  02/01/2022 02/01/2022 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $47,795.26 C
23490  02/01/2022 02/01/2022 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $3,231.21 Cc
23491 02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. $66.28 Cc
23492  02/01/2022  02/01/2022 AW UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS CORP. $138.60 C
23493  02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW TURNEY'S $3.94 C
23494  02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $130.98 C
23495  02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $545.66 C
23496  02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $652.00 C
23497  02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW GCDWR $534.08 C
23498  02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $1,650.89 Cc
23499  02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $609.43 Cc
23500 02/16/2022 02/15/2022 AW JUDCO, INC $1,350.00 C
23501  02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW SIMVAY SYSTEMS $1,335.00 0]
23502  02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $71.00 c
23503 02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE $997.00 Cc
23504 02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $774.04 C
23505 02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $8,063.20 Cc
23506 02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $35.21 C
23507  02/156/2022 02/15/2022 AW MICROSOFT $816.00 C
23508 02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW VERCOG $10,000.00 C
23509 02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW SUNRISE SPRINGS WATER COMPANY $121.25 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/14/2022 2:22:11 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2022.2
February 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
23510  02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $94.37 C
23511 02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW DISTILLATACO $208.15 C
23512  02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW CHAGRIN RIVER WATERSHED PARTNERS $3,759.00 C
23513 02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW COMDOC, INC. $217.22 C
23514  02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $120.39 C
23516  02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW WASTE MGMT $518.83 C
23516  02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $121.80 C
23517 02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW MAZANEC, RASKIN & RYDER CO., LPA $934.25 C
23518 02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $48,628.14 C
23519  02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW US PROTECTIVE SERVICES $160.00 C
23520 02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $390.22 C
23521 02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $400.22 C
23522  02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $519.14 C
23523 02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW RUGGS PEST MANAGEMENT $163.00 C
23524  02/15/2022  02/15/2022 AW TELETRONICS SERVICES, INC. $900.00 C
23525  02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY $213.41 C
23526  02/15/2022 02/15/2022 AW MELISSA PALMER $77.98 C
23527  02/16/2022 02/16/2022 AW PNC BANK $1,431.14 Vv
23527 02/16/2022 02/16/2022 AW PNC BANK -$1,431.14 \Y
23528 02/16/2022 02/16/2022 AW NEOFPA Treasurer $180.00 \
23528 02/16/2022 02/16/2022 AW NEOFPA Treasurer -$180.00 \Y%
23529 02/16/2022 02/16/2022 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. $246.76 \Y%
23529  02/16/2022 02/16/2022 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. -$246.76 \%
23530 02/16/2022 02/16/2022 AW PNC BANK $1,431.14 C
23531  02/16/2022 02/16/2022 AW NEOFPA Treasurer $180.00 C
23632  02/16/2022 02/16/2022 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. $246.76 o]
23533  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW SHANE WRENCH $2.61 0
23534  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW TURNEY'S $85.37 0
23535  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $12.99 o}
23536  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $48.05 0]
23537  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $50.82 0]
23538  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $1,616.00 0
23539  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $43.70 0]
23540 02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW CONCORD ROAD EQUIPMENT MFG., INC. $3,377.72 O
23541  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $618.12 (6]
23542  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW SENSIBLE PRODUCTS, INC. $258.35 0]
23543  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $587.67 0]
23544  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $2,057.63 0
23545  02/24/2022  02/24/2022 AW KEY GOVERNMENT FINANCE, INC. $68,378.40 O
23546  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $157.48 O
23547  02/24/2022  02/24/2022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,274.74 0
23548  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $440.00 o]
23549  02/24/2022  02/24/2022 AW UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS HEALTH SYSTEM $35.00 0
23550 02/24/2022  02/24/2022 AW SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO. INC. $9,219.42 0
23551  02/24/2022  02/24/2022 AW KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC. $220.00 0
23552  02/24/2022 02/24/2022 AW VSP INSURANCE CO. $655.60 0]
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23553  02/24/2022  02/24/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY AUTOMATIC DATA PRO: $758.95 0
23554  02/24/2022  02/24/2022 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $725.00 0]
23555  02/24/2022  02/24/2022 AW UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS CORP. $152.90 0]
23556  02/24/2022  02/24/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $53.10 0]
Total Payments: $504,695.69
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00
Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $504,695.69

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for

reference.
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